11-26-2001			
FORM PTO-16 (С) ОМВ 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
PATE	01130 .T ENTS ONLY	11.30.01	
TO: The Conveyance Type TRADE			
Submission Type Time	Conveyance Type		
☑ New	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Change of Name	
Document ID#	☐ Merger	Other	
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel# Frame #		Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File		
Sprayex, Inc.			
Sprayex, Inc.		Month Day Year	
Second Party		11202001	
Second Party		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year	
Pacabiling Party			
SUNPAT L.L.C.	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Limited Liability Compa of Virginia	Limited Liability Company in the Commonwealth receiving party is not domiciled in		
2046-D Jefferson Davis I	2046-D Jefferson Davis Highway		
(Designation mu		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
USA			
0.0.2			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	inter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Chart to be recorded			
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 4 of 6)

(Rel.76—9/87 Pub.605) FORM 16-5.1 16-36

11/23/2001 AANNED1 00000020 08507691 01 FC:581 1960.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0812

(Rel.76-9/87 Pub.	.605) <b>FORM 16-5.1</b>	16-36	
FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Pater	epartment of Commerce at and Trademark Office	
Correspondent Name and Address			
Correspondent Na	Area Code and Telephone Number	(540) 657-9344	
Name	William L. Klima, Esq.	(340) 037-7344	
Address Law Offices of William L. Klima, P.C.			
	P.O. Box 2855		
	Stafford, VA 22555		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	)	
08507691	08694386 08808575 D389412 D391488	D396641	
09009739	09066951 09094505 D399751 D402557	D402558	
09192317 09406709	09285732         09385100         D402559         D411748           09592949         09722547         D414695         D415547	D414415	
09775609	09592949 09722547 D414695 D415547 09805041 29066175 D417619 D417620	D416798 D425420	
29066176	29066178 29073843 D425421 D434322	D425426	
29073918	29077304 29094449 D442434 5529216	5836479	
<u></u>	5871122 5890624	5944223	
	5947332 6073808	6123230	
	6152326		
If this document is being filed together with a <a href="new">new</a> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor.  Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
if a U.S. Application Number has PCT PCT PCT PCT			
not been assigned.			
Number of Proper	ties	# 49	
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 49	
Fee Amount	050 044)	r 1 060 00	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [1,900.00]			
Method of F	Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account of it additional to be posit Account # 11-1243			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🖂 No 🗔			
	Authorization to charge additional tees.	100 23	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated			
herein.	1 / Williams	20/01	
William L.	. Klima y y y	Date	
Name of Pe	erson Signature Signature	Date	

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 5 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0813

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>SPRAYEX, INC.</u>, the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to <u>SUNPAT L.L.C.</u>, (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

☑ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

in the inventions for which applications for patents in the United States of America have been executed by the undersigned on (1) work in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patents to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM L. KLIMA, P.C., P.O. Box 2855, Stafford, Virginia 22555, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Before me personally appeared said William L. Minna

MILL

Motary Public

y annasion

My Anmosion expires on July II, 7002.

F:\SPRAYEX\GENERAL\assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

PATENT

**REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0814**